

HB 4058-1
(LC 284)
2/2/12 (GHH/ps)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4058**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, after “shall” insert “convene a work
2 group to”.

3 In line 9, delete “prepare the report” and insert “forward the recommen-
4 dations as” and delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

5 Delete lines 10 through 14 and insert:

6 “(3) The work group shall analyze the success and shortcomings of ORS
7 337.500 to 337.506 and the textbook affordability provisions of the federal
8 Higher Education Opportunity Act of 2008 regarding textbook bundling and
9 price disclosure for textbooks and shall:”.

10 In line 30, after the semicolon insert “and”.

11 On page 2, line 2, delete “direct” and insert “recommend how”.

12 In line 3, delete “to” and insert “may” and delete “; and” and insert a
13 period.

14 Delete lines 4 through 7 and insert:

15 “(4) The work group shall solicit significant participation in its analysis
16 from:”.

17 After line 11, insert:

18 “(5) Upon receiving the work group’s recommendations, the Higher Edu-
19 cation Coordinating Commission shall deliberate upon them. The commission
20 shall forward the recommendations to the interim committee of the Legisla-
21 tive Assembly with subject matter authority over higher education before
22 November 1, 2012.”.

- 1 In line 12, delete "in the report" and insert "by the work group".
 - 2 In line 14, delete "report" and insert "recommendations" and delete "re-
 - 3 commended".
 - 4 In line 17, delete "convened under subsection (5) of this section".
 - 5 In line 18, delete "report" and insert "recommendations".
 - 6 Delete lines 20 through 24 and insert:
 - 7 "(9) The work group may accept technical assistance from any source in
 - 8 preparing its recommendations."
 - 9
-